## Bedford Police Department 2 Mudge Way Bedford, MA 01730 (781) 275-1212 Incident Report



Incident Number: 201000003034

File No: N/A

Dispatch Incident Number: 2010000003176

Print Date: February 16, 2022

Printed By: rvitale

Occurred On/From	Day of Week	Date	Time	Occurred To	Day of Week	Date	Time	Reported On	Date	Time
	Wed	04/07/2010	10:50:48PM		Wed	04/07/201	0 10:50:48PM	$\rightarrow$	4/7/2010	10:50:48PM
Reported As			Incident	Incident Type - Primary			Arresting Officer			
Check Wel	I Being P:0	003034	Check	Well Being	g					
Incident Addr 2 MUDGE	10.000	FORD, MA 0	1730				Reporting Officer Detective Gary	Martin (G	M01)	
Sector Stat. Area		l	Sub Stat. Area Censu		Census	Tract	Landmark			
Sec	ctor - 1	or - 5 whe	en only 2 pati	·ol		NO. 03.54 (US) NO. 03.44 (S) NO. 704	one to Assume control			
Business Na N/A	me	•	Inci	dent Types	- Other			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	on Taken port	

ssociated Persons Summa	у							
Туре	Name(Last, First, MI)	Date of Birth	Sex	Home Phone #	Cell Phone #	Work Phone #		
Reporter	Reilly, Carol A	6/22/1961	F	(781) 275-7083	N/A	N/A		
Address:	17 REEVES ROAD, BEDFORD, MA 01730							
Involved	Reilly, Brendan M	6/18/1986	М	(781) 275-7083	(781) 258-2308	N/A		
Address:	s: 17 REEVES ROAD, BEDFORD, MA 01730							

ed Officers				
Officer Title	Officer Name	Officer Type	Division	
Patrol Officer	Kristen K Dineen	Reporting Officer	Patrol	
Detective	Gary G Martin Jr	Reporting Officer	Patrol	
Detective	Gary G Martin Jr	Responding Officer	Patrol	

Bedford Police Department 2 Mudge Way Bedford, MA 01730 (781) 275-1212 Incident Report



Incident Number: 2010000003034

File No: N/A

Dispatch Incident Number: 2010000003176

Print Date: February 16, 2022

Printed By: rvitale

Narratives for Incident Number 201000003034? Yes
Other Narratives not authorized for print? None
Narratives this user authorized to print:

Narrative by: Detective Gary Martin (GM01) Division: Criminal Bureau

Date & Time 04/07/2010 22:57 Narrative Description

Entered by Detective Gary Martin (GM01) Status Open Reviewed by

Last Edit Date 04/07/2010

On 04-07-2010 at approximately 10:50 PM I (Off. Martin) was flagged down by a motorist in the station parking lot. I met with Carol Reilly who wanted me to do a well being check on her son Brendan. Carol related that Brendan suffers from mental disorders and has been difficult the past few days. Carol related that Brendan has said hurtful things to her and her husband and wants me to speak to him. Carol related that she would like Brendan to spend the night elsewhere if possible.

I met with Brendan who was waiting outside his mothers vehicle. Brendan appeared extremely calm and spoke slowly. I asked Brendan how he was feeling and he related he felt fine. Brendan related that he just wanted to go home and eat something before going to bed. I asked Brendan if he had any friends he could spend the night with tonight and he related he does not. I asked Brendan if he has money for a hotel room and he related he has no money. Brendan related he just wanted to go home. During my conversation with Brendan he was very calm and easy to speak to.

I again spoke with Carol and informed her that Brendan appeared calm and he just wanted to go home. Carol related that Brendan could go home with her only if he agrees to be respectful and not cause any arguments at home. I returned to speak with Brendan and asked if he is willing to go home and go to bed. Brendan related he would like to spend the night at a hotel. Brendan related he has no money and his mother would need to pay for the room. I informed Brendan that his mother does not have the money to rent him a room and asked if he would be willing to go home for the night. Brendan related he would be willing to go home.

Prior to leaving I informed Carol to contact the station if an argument takes place or she feels threatened. Carol related she would. I also informed Brendan that he should not start any arguments and I told his mother to contact the station if he acts up. Brendan related he just wanted to eat something before going to bed.

No further police action.

Signature - Reporting Officer

Mark

Signature - Reviewing Officer

Narrative by: Patrol Officer Kristen Dineen (KD01) Division: Patrol

Date & Time 04/09/2010 11:22 **Narrative Description** 

Entered by Patrol Officer Kristen Dineen (KD01) Status Open Reviewed by

<u>Last Edit Date</u> 04/09/2010

After reviewing previous incidents while on my days off, I observed that Mrs. Reilly of 17 Reeves had come to the station seeking a well being check on her son, Brendan. I know the family history with the Reilly's as Mr. Reilly had come to the station in February seeking assistance and advice. See incident # 2010-1284.

The information that I am aware of is that Brendan is a violent mentally altered 23 year old. He has resided out of the house for some time and is home now. In speaking with Mr. Reilly in February he appeared nervous,

## Bedford Police Department 2 Mudge Way Bedford, MA 01730 (781) 275-1212 Incident Report



Incident Number: 2010000003034

File No: N/A

Dispatch Incident Number: 2010000003176

Print Date: February 16, 2022

Printed By: rvitale

Narrative by: Patrol Officer Kristen Dineen (KD01) Division: Patrol (continued)

Date & Time

04/09/2010 11:22

Narrative Description

Entered by Patrol Officer Kristen Status Open Reviewed by

Last Edit Date 04/09/2010

Dineen (KD01)

aggravated, frustrated and "at witts end" with the situation with his son. Mr. Reilly had been arrested previously in 2008 for a domestic with his son which is one of many that he and his wife deal with. Mr. Reilly made statements that he felt they were ok for this period of time, but he needs to figure out what to do. In observing that Mrs. Reilly came to the station I advised Sgt. Towle of my concerns and it was decided a follow up would be done with the Reilly's. I left a message on the home number on 4/10/10 at approximately 10:00 am. I will attempt to go by the home during my shift as well.

Brendan is a known drug user and has been suspected in multiple B&E's within Arlington. Brendan is also under Psychiatric care and can be extremely violent.

MYDIERO

Signature - Reporting Officer

Signature - Reviewing Officer

**Incident Dispatcher Remarks:** 

Create User ID: system

Date & Time

04/07/2010 22:56:56

Car 5 Martin flagged down by a passerby in the parking lot of the police station. The RP was requesting an officer check on her son. See Officer Martin's report.